13.01.2 EACH FULL-TIME BARGAINING UN IT EMPLOYEE HIRED AFTER JANUARY I, 2017 
SHALL EARN AND BE ENTJTLED TO PAID VACATION IN ACCORDANCE WJTH THE 
FOLLOWING: 

A. TWO WEEKS OR ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) HOURS OF VACATJON WLTH PAY 
AFTER RENDERING ON ONE (I) YEAR OF SERVICE. 

B. THREE WEEKS OR ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT (168) HOURS OF VACATION WITH 
PAY FOR THOSE WHO HA VE WORKED FOR A PERJOD OF (6) YEARS. 

C. FOUR WEEKS OR TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN (2 16) HOURS OF VA CATION WITH PAY 
FOR THOSE WHO HAVE WORKED FOR A PERIOD OF (12) YEARS. 

13.02 EARNED VACATION SHALL BE A WARDED ON Tl-fE BARGAINING UNIT EMPLOYEE'S

[...]

RATE OF FOURTEEN (14) HOURS PER MONTH IN WHICH THE EMPLOYEE IS IN ACTlVE 
WORK STATUS. YEARLY SfCK LEAVE EARNED SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SIXTY­
EIGHT (168) HOURS PER YEAR. EMPLOYEES WILL NOT EARN SICK LEA VE FOR A MONTH TN 
WHICH THEY ARE NOT IN ACTIVE WORK STATUS FOR AT A LEAST ONE HUNDRED 
FOURTEEN (114) HOURS. 

24.03 A BARGAINING UNIT EMPLOYEE WHO WILL BE ABSENT ON SICK LEA VE SHALL 
NOTIFY HIS I HER SUPERVISOR OF SUCH ABSENCE AND THE REASON THEREFORE AT 
LEAST EIGHT (8) HOURS lF POSSlBLE OR A REASONABLE TIME BEFORE THE START OF HIS I 
HER WORK SHIFT EACH DAY HE/ SHE WlLL BE ABSENT.

[...]

BARGAINING VNTT EMPLOYEE WHO HAS NOT LESS THAT TEN (I 0) YEARS OF CONTTNUOUS 
SERVICE WITH THE TOWNSHIP, SUCH BARGAJNING UN IT EMPLOYEE SHALL BE ENTITLED 
TO RECEIVE TWENTY (20%) PERCENT OF THE REMAINING SICK HOURS ATTHE HOURLY 
RATE AT THE TIME OF RETIREMENT; LIMITED TO ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY 
(1440) HOURS. 

24. 12 EMPLOYEES WHO HAD ACCRUED SICK LEAVE "SET ASIDE" BY PRIOR AGREEMENT 
ON JANUARY I, 1993 SHALL, UPON DEATH OR RETIREMENT WITH NOT LESS THAN TEN (JO) 
YEARS OF CONTINUOUS SERVICE, BE PAID ATTHE CUR.RENT HOURLY RATE FOR EACH 
HOUR OF REMA INING "SET ASIDE" SICK LEAVE.